

MAT 166 of 2025

Present– Shri Sanjay Naskar Ld. ADJ, FTC-3, Basirhat.

J.O Code (UID No) WB01025

Order no. 3

Dated. 02-01-2026

Today is fixed for awaiting S/R and A/D. Petitioner files hazira along with P/R and postal track report. Perused the same. No S/R and A/D has been received.

On perusal of the report, it can not be ascertained that summon has duly been served upon the OP. So, the petitioner is directed to take fresh step upon the OP.

Fix 04-02-2026 for taking step by the petitioner.

D/C

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 3nd Court, Basirhat.