

MAT- 166 of 2025
In the Court of the Ld. Addl. Sessions Judge, Fast Track 3rd Court,Basirhat.

Present:-
Sri Sanjay Naskar(**WB01025**)
Addl. Sessions Judge, F.T.C.3, Basirhat

Order no. 7, dt. 10.07.2026

Petitioner is present by filing newspaper citation. Let it be kept with the record.

It appears that despite newspaper citation published in daily newspaper “Sambad Pratidin” on 09.06.2026, the O.P. did not turn up. So, let the suit be proceeded exparte.

To 15-07-2026 for exparte hearing.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Addl. Session Judge, Fast Track
3rd Court, Basirhat, North 24 Pgs.

Sanjay Naskar.
J.O.Code WB01025
Addl. Session Judge, Fast Track 3rd
Court,Basirhat, North 24 pgs.